
  

Fox Valley Technical College 
Board of Trustees Meeting Schedule 2024-25 

 

DATE MEETING LOCATION 
Monday, July 8, 2024 (2nd Monday in July) 
4:00-6:00 p.m. 

 2024-25 Organizational Meeting Appleton Campus 
Board Room (Room A137) 

Tuesday, August 20, 2024 
3:00 p.m. – Tour of Transportation Center 
4:00-6:00 p.m. – Board Meeting 

Regular Meeting Transportation Center 
Room T144AB 

Wednesday, September 4, 2024 
9:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m. 

Planning Retreat Appleton Campus 
Board Room (Room A137) 

Tuesday, September 17, 2024 
4:00-6:00 p.m. – Board Meeting 

Regular Meeting Appleton Campus    
Board Room (Room A137) 

Tuesday, October 15, 2024 
3:00 p.m. – Tour Wautoma Regional Center 
4:00-6:00 p.m. – Board Meeting 

Regular Meeting Wautoma Regional Center 
556 S Cambridge Street, Wautoma 
Room 105 

Tuesday, November 19, 2024 
3:00 p.m. – Tour of Manufacturing 
4:00-6:00 p.m. – Board Meeting 

Regular Meeting Appleton Campus    
Board Room (Room A137) 

Tuesday, December 17, 2024 
3:00 p.m. – Tour of ELL 
4:00-6:00 p.m. – Board Meeting 

Regular Meeting Appleton Campus 
Board Room (Room A137) 

Tuesday, January 21, 2025 
3:00 p.m. – Training Topic 
4:00-6:00 p.m. – Board Meeting 

Regular Meeting Appleton Campus 
Board Room (Room A137) 

Monday, February 3, 2025 
4:30 p.m. Annual K-12 Meeting & Tour 
6:00 p.m. Board Appointment Meeting 

Annual Meeting w/K-12 School 
Board Presidents & Superintendents 

Board Appointment Meeting 

Appleton Campus 
Room A170 

Wednesday, February 5, 2025 
9:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m. 

Planning Retreat Miller Electric Manufacturing 
Company 

Tuesday, February 18, 2025 
3:00 p.m. – Tour of CIE 
4:00-6:00 p.m. – Board Meeting 

Regular Meeting Appleton Campus    
Board Room (Room A137) 

Tuesday, March 18, 2025 
4:00-6:00 p.m. – Board Meeting 

Regular Meeting Appleton Campus    
Board Room (Room A137) 

Tuesday, April 15, 2025 
3:00 p.m. – Tour of Early Childhood Program 
4:00-6:00 p.m. – Board Meeting 

Regular Meeting Appleton Campus 
Board Room (Room A137) 

Tuesday, May 20, 2025 
3:00 p.m. – Tour Clintonville Regional Center 
4:00-6:00 p.m. – Board Meeting 

Regular Meeting Clintonville Regional Center 
525 S Main Street, Clintonville 
Room TBD 

Tuesday, June 17, 2025  
4:00-6:00 p.m. – Board Meeting 

Regular Meeting 
(Public Budget Hearing @ 4:30 p.m.) 

Appleton Campus 
Board Room (Room A137) 
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